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Safety stitch sewing machine

MO-815
PARTS BOOK  Mo-815
MO-840

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.. LTD.
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HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.} shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) D *mark ccceeeueenes means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001.umecreenns refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “’E.C. (Engineering change)’” column
D A10/78 o Added from October, 1974
2) D.1175.....cu........ Obsoleted from January, 1975
(@ When D.(obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A1 2/74)

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

@
In this case, even obsoleted parts{(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
?‘zf.‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. 's'e':
IS I TEER & 2 28 4
| i e rliogg |
1 & B1401-100-000 Needle bar [ D.12/74 NN - -
141 =& B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA12/74 ] NN - 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
“n

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ““&u# (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number.

(Example)
ze(:. Note Part No. Description E.C. ;\t:x
‘Eie an & XEFR a5 = F§ 3
Iy Rl
1 B1105-200-000 Frame cover D.12/74 | B81105-300-000 -

' !
B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA.12/74 Tl —Lhsi— 1

4 C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the * fa#&(Japanese’’ column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
Ref, 2y Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
ER &b 3 ZEER & 4 [8 8
1 B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 ETInS-668<600__ 1
D t
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reqg.” column.

3} Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column

1, 2. .... Indicates amount required is 2.

2.20. ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

3 - e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

4 (N....cccoevvinweo. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the *Description’ column.
(Example)
R‘;f_' Note Part No. Descr:ption E.C. gg‘;
E2 aa &= ZEBER & 2 s 4

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] T mbRsi— 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover PAEEPN, A
12 §S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b 11,68-40 L=2.8

REQUEST WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS

When ordering spare parts, always state the parts Nos. (e.y. B1109-012-A00) together with either the No. of PARTS BOOK
marked on top right of the cover (e.g. No. 0010-01) or the machine No. in order to avoid mis-delivery because of possible
modifications of parts.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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R=yTyIDRE

| . 2=y Ty 2, FUELT, MBANCHFME N tEREAL ST >THEN 2T,

EERanrfanmERz, BIZs5h TS No(Ref. No)) ZXMIETH2A > F v I27RCIL2T, Tn&KTEs»dOMN ET,

25
3. RFonra
1) “xie” folies
D RER-esmsaane WED /R~y 7 2L TSEREE2AZBELETHRL 27V,
[ I Y e _R=LTFo “ERT OMALEEMMLTT SV,
2) “EESEAT MoleF
D A, 10/T8revreen 1974 108 X B & vz,
@ D. AFTS seeeeeees 19752 | B X D HIBE S L7z,
@ D. (HMER). A.QGEM) »HRIELTH 88,
D. |2»74)
A, 12/74
P MRBROENES W CEENEE
OB EIEHIEE (D) A RBTLAGEXTAE TS, MEFRAIZ LN, WHFAHL»OWHREBMIRL TABEIX T &0,
(1)
Ref. : Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
2 & 20# EEEH & & 783
1 % B1401-100-000 Needle bar ' D.12/74 PR, =
11 = 81401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.12/74J U 1
(D MRBOENIEHSHHBEINETE
SoBEE, BRSO XLAETMITAEZH» LS LORBINRBALTHNIEITOT, ILLKBFBTALEX T & L,
(&)
Ref. . Amt,
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
B3 13 &a i EEER &h 3 S
1 £ B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74_: | B1105-300-000 | -
] ]
a B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1 A12/74 !} T — L — 1
@ € 3/75 ceeeeenne 1978 3 B ZRFED I AHFBPLIzA, ELUHBEITIES NI
ZOBBTREFWMEIELCSTFL. AXJBMNCRRUVOKE»RBALTH N ETOT,
ELVCRETHEEXT & L,
(1)
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
P4 4 &h ki EWEAR & B B
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BT105:608:000 1
T t
EL SR Rl > T v
& M. 5/75 creereees 19755 S R & N Wl »EEIZL 512
IOREUBWCRIFTLVCEBARTLTHHE
3) "HE” molks
! 2 s . z2BzE‘HLET,
2, 2.0 ceeeee ‘&, 2A—bE®TDLET (M X — F L TY)
3 — seeees D=V Ty 2 SHBES NIRRT T .,
4 G0 Jovmomen MM E LR LTI FRBHELE2ROLEY,
MR HBWMIRZT “asm," X T 2 =1 ERRLTHNZT
1134)
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
=343 & & ZEWER & = 34144
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover TL—LHs— | D1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover FAPE A, PR
12 55-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 kootA 1176440 LL=2.8

HEABSREEXRFOSE L
ZOR=Y Ty s CRRBEATO2ERARKEMEXNOIR G, LERLRNES (A (X, B1109-012-A00) THE
AXKTaw, R VAVCLZDFEHTRLNEEA2TH2 N ETOT. AEO~Y 7o 2NERES (Bis
E. BIZ . No. 0010-01) i, BHEFS +HEHERBILIETT,
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: Other parts books related to this model :

5

A A AN

O Ne s LN

MO-816-AB4
MO-816-AD4
MO-816-AF4
MO-816-884
MO-816-8D4
MO-816-E74
MO-816-BH4
MO-816-CC4
MO-816-CE4
MO-816-CF4
MO-816-CH4
MO-816-DF4
MO-816-DG4
MO-816-DH4

CONTENTS
| R

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

NN OO DD WWNN S =

MO-816-8D6
MO-816-CE6
MO-816-CF6
MO-816-DD6
MO-816-DE6
MO-816-DF6
MO-816-DH6
MO-816-FD6
MO-816-FF6
MO-816-FHE
MO-815
MO-840
NUMERICAL INDEX 3 5l cccrveonersrrseernectscnsenenees

COoOBHUCBLEST AN — T, 2 E LT TN — T w7 BN EF,

1. MO-800
MO-800
2. MO-800
MO-800
3. MO-800

Standard model (No. 0008)
PEALRRFE

Subclass Single-needle overlock machine (No. 0004)

HTI IR —AEFA—S—D 7 I

Subclass Two-needle overlock machine (No. 0005)

A ——a 7 2

0w 0 m

10
11
1
12
12
13
13

¢
M
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SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE Y7054 9—-nv oy

MO-816-AB4 MO-816-AD4

[
!
|
|
|
|
!
|
i
I
I
I
I
|
|
1
|
!
|
1
i
!
|
{
!
|
]
[

1. MO-816-AB4

':lzf.' Note Part No. Description E.C. ';gg
ER & & ZEFEA S & H

1 B1507-816-AAB  Hinged presser OOt asm. ....cceeveeemeesceeeruenenenncs BEFLES 1
2 B1507-816-A0B  Hinged presser foot BAifx (1)
3 B1508-816-A0E  Presser foot, rear kP (1)
4 B1419-816-AAD  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) ...........coe.... D.6/74 $td& =
4-1 B1420-716-A00 Chain stitch needle Clamp .ocvceececuesenrerreenrerenens A.6/74 ZERETYE ... 1
5 R4504-E0B-CO0  Throat plate $HR 1
6 B4120-816-DOB-A Needle guard (E) £15 (E) 1
7 B4121-816-D08  Needle guard (D) 2 (D) 1
8 B1656-B16-BOF  Main feed dog ERVE 1
9 B1658-816-00B Auxiliary feed dog @ WKV ... 1

10 B8411B-804-000 Lower knife A11/74 T AR 1

2. MO-816-AD4
1 B1507-816-AAA  Hinged presser foot asm. BERIFTES 1
2 B1507-816-A0A  Hinged presser foot BEBPT (1)
3 B1508-B16-A0E  Presser foot, rear BT (1
4 B1419-B16-AAD  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) .........ceceruece D.6/74 £tA. -
4-1 B1420-716-A00  Chain stitch needle clamp ....cccccveeemrcrveermserecsennas A6/74 Z—MREtE . 1
5 R4504-E0D-C00  Throat plate 1A ... 1
6 B4120-816-DOB-A Needle guard (E) $R(E)....... 1
7 B4121-816-DOB  Needie guard (D) £t5(D) 1
8 B1656-816-B0F  Main feed dog k=330 ORI |
9 B1658-816-008 Auxiliary feed dog WENE ) B 1

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. EI2LUS D EBS (:MO-816-DD4 & BT T,

From the library ofi Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE

v A & G B « BTR

MO-816-AF4

MO-816-BB4

3. MO-816-AF4

ﬁzf.' Note Part No.
ER & %
1 B1507-B16-AAE
2 B1507-816-A0E
3 B1508-816-A0E
4 B1530-816-D00
5 $5-6060340-SP
6 B3101-704-0B0
7 B1419-816-AAD
7-1 B1420-716-A00
8 R4504-E0F-C00
9 B4120-816-D0B-A
10 B4121-816-DOB
11 B1656-816-BOF
12 B1658-816-00B
13 B1121-716-FOC
4. MO-816-BB4
1 B1507-B16-8AA
2 B1507-816-BOA
3 B81508-816-80C
4 B1419-816-BAB
4-1 B1420-716-B00
5 R4505-E0B-C00
6 B4120-816-D0B-A
7 B4121-816-D0B
8 B1656-816-BOF
g B1658-816-008
10 B4118-804-000

From the library of: Superipr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Description E.C.
EEER

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot
Presser foot, rear
Auxiliary stopper
. . . Screw
Thread tension SPring @SM. .......cccccerevervessnesnacasrias
Needie clamp (with needle stopper
Chain stitch needle clamp ...............
Throat plate ........ccueeee.e.
Needle guard (E)
Needle guard (D) ....c.uussimiasiasspissossivs
Main feed dog ..
Auxiliary feed dog
Chip guard COVEr umiiismumisssisssissrmseissis

D.6/74
A.6/74

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged prassarfoot ... ceiwnsaivessassssisassion
Presser fOOt, Fear ........ccoceievevericecennceneceeiaeneis
Needie clamp (with needle stopper)
Chain stitch needle clamp
Throat plate
Needile guard (E)
Needle guard (D)
Main feed dog ....... ook
Auxiliary feed dog .......ceevrrerierimnernerenieen e
Lower knife

A.11/74

ERPIES
BRI

LR

Bk X 1R
HEBALE X ARk &

FWT RS ().

$18

—ERstE

E 1 -

it (E)

it32(D)

EBFTES.

v -

iTAY ...
st (E).
ir2(D)...
E- 0

FEINE B oo

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. Lk ICki%+ 206 (2MO-816-004 & 2B TT

Amt.
Req.

2% 4

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

-

— o e

(1)
(1)

- e e e el e




SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE YT7OS5AL 99—y o3Iy
MO-816-BD4 MO-816-BF4
5. M0O-816-BD4
ﬁzf.' Note Part No. Description E.C. g::"
ER & & ZEFA & ) uE
1 B1507-816-BAC Hinged presser foot asm. BRI ES 1
2 B1507-816-B0C Hinged presser foot BT (1)
3 B1508-816-B0C Presser foot, rear *iRx (1)
4 B1419-816-BAB Needle clamp (with needle stopper]) ............uu.. D.6/74 $t88 -
41 B1420-716-B00  Chain stitch needle clamp —HREE 1
5 R4505-E0D-C00 Throat plate $T4R 1
6 B4120-816-DOB-A Needle guard (E) £75% (E) 1
7 B4121-816-DOB  Needle guard (D) $2(D) 1
8 B1656-816-BOF Main feed dog FHEVE 1
9 B165B-816-00B  Auxiliary feed dog BN U 1
6. MO-816-BF4
1 B1507-816-BAD Hinged presser foot asm. BHRIPTES 1
2 B1507-816-B0D Hinged presser foot agiRT (1
3 B1508-816-B0OF Presser foot, rear #iWT (1)
4 B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension SPring asm. ...........c..oeeeseseessmmessssens HBF S (GF) 1
5 B1419-816-BAB Needle clamp (with needle stopper) ... D.6/74 8 -
51 B1420-716-800 Chain stitch needle clamp ........cccccoreeereevnrerienennne A.6/74 —WRHD ... 1
6 R4505-E0F-C00 Throat plate AR 1
7 B4120-816-D0OB-A Needle guard (E} #5(E) 1
8 B4121-816-DOB  Needle guard (D) 152 (D) 1
9 B1656-816-BOF Main feed dog EXVE 1
10 B1658-816-008 Auxiliary feed dog WmEnE V) : 1
BT T DI e nanssssassases s ianes 1

1

B1121-716-FOC

Chip guard cover

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-B16-DD4. 215+ D85 12M0-B16-DD4E £B TT .

From the library-efs Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE
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M

\'l
\

MO-816-BH4

MO-816-CC4

7. MO-816-BH4

Ref.
No.

- -

©

-

1
2
21
22

S0V ONOG O LW
-

WN =

SO ONO G P

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-004. _E 2L+ O 8BS (2MO-816-DD4 & #:@ T T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Note

£IC

Part No.

& #
B1507-816-BAD
B1507-816-B0D
B1530-816-D00
S$S-6060340-SP
B1508-816-BOF
B3101-704-0B0
B1419-816-BAB
B1420-716-800
R4505-E0H-C0O0
B4120-816-D0B-A
B4121-816-D08B
B1656-816-BOF
B1658-816-00B
B1121-716-D0B

MO-816-CC4

B1507-816-CAA
B1507-816-COA
B1508-816-COA
B1419-816-CAE
B1420-716-C00
R4506-E0C-C00
B1656-816-BOF
B1658-816-008
B4118-804-000

B4121-816-D0B
B4120-816-D0B-A

Description E.C.
ZEEER

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot
Auxiliary stopper
. . .Screw
Presser foot, rear
Thread tension SPring asmM. c..c.cececsecercecsecssnsssasaes
Needle clamp (with needle stopper}
Chain stitch needle clamp ......cccoeieceirecirecnennns
Throat plate
Needle guard (E)
Needle guard (D)
Main feed dog
Auxiliary feed dog
Chip guard cover

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot
Presser foot, rear

Needle clamp (with reedle stopper) ......ccccccceueen.. D.6/74
Chain stitch needle Clamp  ....cccoccecmrcinnrercencioccnnn A.6/74
Throat plate

Main feed dog

Auxiliary feed dog

Lower knife A.11/74
Needle guard (D} A.2/75
Needle guard (E) A.2/75

BRifTHS

BEFT

F#HBhAE 43R

#BhE A 4Rk 2 2

#igx

FJAF A FER(F)

2

~HERsE

§tiR
$#32(E)

5 (D)

EX#

K )
WoXH~—

HEfTHES

HAFT

#ifT

3

—EREE

iR
ERYE

WmBhE U

TAR

it (0)

R (E)

Amt.
Req.

HME

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

-

- - |

(1)
(1)

P e e I




SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE

YIS X4 29—y oI

MO-816-CE4

MO-816-CF4

3. MO-816-CE4

?l:f Note Part No. Description E.C.
-3 1 S & ZEER

1 B1507-816-CAJ Hinged presser foot asm.

2 B1507-816-C0J Hinged presser foot

3 B1508-816-COF Presser foot, rear

4 B1530-816-D00 Auxiliary stopper

5 §S-6060340-SP . Screw

6 B1419-816-CAE  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) ............... S D.6/74

6-1 B1420-716-C00 Chain stitch needle Clamp ........cocoeceveeerecnresarenees A.6/74

7 R4506-EQE-CO00  Throat plate

8 B1656-816-BOF Main feed dog

9 B1658-816-00B Auxiliary feed dog

(1] B1121-716-FOC Chip guard cover

1 B4121-816-DOB  Needle guard (D) A.2/75

2 B4120-816-D0OB-A Needie guard (E) A.2/75

10. MO-816-CF4

1 B1507-816-CAJ Hinged presser foot asm.

2 B1507-816-C0J Hinged presser foot

3 B1508-816-COF Presser foot, rear

4 B1530-816-D00 Auxiliary stopper

5 $S-6060340-SP . Screw

6 B1419-816-CAE Needle clamp (with needie stopper) .......ccccenne D.6/74

6-1 B1420-716-C00 Charn stitch needle clamp ............. A.6/74

7 B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension Spring asm. ..........ccweeeremeeressioneenes

:8 R4506-EQF-CO0  Throat plate ...

9 B1656-816-BOF Main feed dog

0 B1658-816-00B Auxiliary feed dog ... oo

1 B1121-716-FOC Chip guard cover .

2 B4121-816-D0B Needle quard, (D)o wsssssvesiiissssnssausins A.2/75

3 B4120-816-DOB-A Needle guard (E).....cccvves verveivenvvennnane A.2/75

All parts not mentioned above are same as those of MTdel MO-816-D 4

From the librar uperior

Amt.
Req.
36 4
ERW|IES 1
BE@RPT (1)
#iwT (1)
#EBhaE 4 4R (1)
JEBhAE A ML R (1)
Eec -
ZHRRL
$HR
FHIE
B Y
HYXH—
$t% (D).
$#%2 (E)........

=
na

]

. I

Bl ES
BB n
e RS
#HBhaE X 4R
BBk A AR AL F 2
N
ZHRREt R
HPF X EFECR)
R
EXVE
B U &
O AXAHN—

-

—

-

-
—

P S e T e gy

5 (E)

2L 2B 12MO-816-DDA & 2B T

ewing Machine & Supply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE

L & IR = BT

MO-816-CH4

MO-816-DF4

7
/)

11. MO-816-CH4

Ref.

No. Part No.

Note
EIL g E 2
B1507-B16-CAJ
B1507-816-C0OJ
B1508-816-COF
B1530-816-D00
§S-6060340-SP
B3101-704-000
B1419-816-CAE
1 B1420-716-C00
R4506-E0H-C00
B1656-816-BOF
10 B165B-816-008B
" B1121-716-D0OB
12 B4121-816-008
13 B4120-816-D0B-A

12. MO-816-DF4

B83101-704-0B0
R4508-E0F-C00
B1121-716-FOC

COXNNDOADWN =

1

2

3
*A

Description

ZEFA

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot

Presser foot, rear

Auxiliary stopper

. . . Screw

Thread tension spring asm. ..............
Needle clamp (with needle stopper)
Chain stitch needle clamp
Throat plate

Main feed dog

Auxiliary feed dog
Chip guard cover

Needle guard (D)

A.2/75

Needle guard (E) ..............

A.2/75

Thread tension spring @sm. ..........ccocvveeneen,

Throat plate

Chip guard cover

PYTT EY o
BmET

#_Ex

#BhE AR

HBhAE A 3Rk 3 2

FRF/ A FEE(FR)

3
ZHERE

SR

EXVE

BN &

WYX A=
st® (D)

§t& (E)

FWF X EE(F)

Fig -l

o XH—

Il parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. _EI2LL+ 8RS (IMO-816-DD4 & 2B T ¥,

From the library of: Superier Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Req.
f4 4

(1)
(1)
(1
(1

-
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SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE
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MO-816-DG4

O

MO-816-DH4

13. MO-816-DG4

ﬁf:‘ Note Part No.
B2 & ki3
1 B3101-704-0B0
2 R4508-£0G-C00
3 B1121-716-D08
14. MO-816-DH4
1 83101-704-0B0
2 R4508-E0H-C0O0
3 B1121-716-D0B

Description

Thread tension SPring asm. ....ceceeinn

Throat plate

Chip guard cover

Thread tension sPring asm. ......cceeeesirereenne

Throat plate

Chip guard cover

Amt.

E.C. Req.

ZEE£A ) # =4 o
............. HPF R EE(FR) 1
$HR 1
o XHhsi— 1
............ AB/74 FRBF/FHE(F) 1
§HR 1
HH X 1

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. 821U 0B & 12M0-816-DD4 & 2B T T,

From the library of-Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE
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MO-816-BD6

MO-816-CE6

15. MO-816-BD6

Ref,
No.

©CONO@EMHWN =
-

Note
EC

Part No.

& &
B1507-816-BAC
B1507-816-80C
B81508-816-80C
B3101-704-080
B1419-816-BAB
B81420-716-B00
R4605-E0D-FO0
81201-816-008-A
B1656-816-BOF
B81657-816-D0G
B1658-816-008
B4111-804-00A
84120-816-D0B-A
B4121-816-D0B

16. MO-816-CE6

OO NNO OB WN =

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. - 21Uk D 2R & 12MO-816-DD4 & 2B T T,

From the library of: Supgrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.
-

B1507-816-CAJ
B1507-816-C0J
81508-816-COF
B1530-816-D00
SS-6060340-SP
B3101-704-080
81419-816-CAE
B1420-716-C00
R4606-E0E-FO0
B1201-816-00B-A
B1656-816-80F
81657-816-D0G
B1658-816-00B
84111-804-00A
B1121-716-FOC
B4121-816-D0B
B4120-816-D0OB-A

Description

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot

Presser foot, rear

Thread tension spring asm. (red)
Needle clamp (with needle stopper) ..
Chain stitch needle clamp

Throat plate
Crankshaft (A)

Main feed dog

Differential feed dog

Auxiliary feed dog
Upper knife (A)

Needle guard (E)
Needle guard (D)

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot

Presser foot, rear
Auxiliary stopper
. Screw

Thread tension spring asm. (red)

Needle clamp (with needle stopper) .......cccceeene

Chain stitch needle clamp

Throat plate

Crankshaft (B)

Main feed dog

Differential feed dog

Auxiliary feed dog
Upper knife {A)

Chip guard cover
Needle guard (D)

Needle guard (E)

A.2/75
A.2/75

7R

REF/ 3 HE(R)

e

—HRITR

AR

E#(8)

EFRVSE

B2V e

WehE ) &
A R(A)

2 (E)

#15(D) .

BERIEE

B EfT

LS

#BE X AR
RBNIE A MRk

HaE

FBF B R (TR) covvsmmsesimsiisinsimmsoinsssasissss

—ERSHRD
$HR

FH(B) oot e

3-8

BlXYE

T L R e

EAZR(A) ...

I XH—

& (D)
& (E)

Amt.
Req.

sl

(1)
(1)

—ry

I e

-

(1)

— -
[ NN

P |




SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE BYTO5X49—nv oy

MO-816-CF6 MO-816-DD6

i o b e,

17. MO-816-CF6

?lzf.. Note Part No. Description E.C. 'g:::
xS & # ZEEEA & EA HE
1 B1507-816-CAJ Hinged presser foot asm. B Zs 1
2 B1507-816-C0J Hinged presser foot BHET (1)
3 B1508-816-COF Presser foot, rear #iFx (1)
4 B1530-816-D0O0  Auxiliary stopper Bk A (1)
5 S§5-6060340-SP . . . Screw BB A ok (1)
6 B3101-704-080  Thread tension spring asm. (red)....c....ceececeeeesenreras FWFAREE(F) 1
7 B1419-816-CAE  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) .........cccereneev. D.6/74 §t4& -
7-1 B1420-716-C00 Chain needle clamp AG/74 —HRHYB 1
8 R4606-EOF-FO0  Throat plate Fizd 1
9 B1201-816-00B-A Crankshaft £% (B) 1
10 B1656-816-B0F  Main feed dog E& 1
11 B1657-816-DOG  Differential feed dog BiX ) & 1
12 B1658-816-008 Auxiliary feed dog FBHE ) 1
13 B4111-804-00A  Upper knife (A) LA Z(A) 1
14 B1121-716-FOC  Chip guard cover o RAHsi— 1
15 B4121-816-DOB  Needle guard (D} A2/75 §t% (D) 1
16 B4120-816-DOB-A Needle guard (E) A2/75 §t% (E) 1
18. MO-816-DD6
1 B83101-704-080 Thread tension SPring asm. .........ceemeecsvesssecsssess RWPF/ S 1
2 R4608-EOD-FO0  Throat plate SR v nmis e R e 1
3 B1201-816-00B-A Crankshaft (B) E#(8) 1
4 B1657-816-D0G Differential feed dog BEEVUE oo 1
5 B84111-804-00A Upper knife {A) EAR(A) 1
* All parts not mentioned aqove are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. _Ei2L1 4} 0) 2B &% IMO-816-DD4 & 5B T T,

From the library of:sSuperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE

Y7054 v9—nvois

MO-816-DE6

MO-816-DF6

19. MO-816-DE6

Ref.

No. Note

1.l
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Part No.

g i3
B1507-816-DAB
B1507-816-D0B
B1508-816-D0B
B1530-816-D00
S$8-6060340-SP
B3101-704-080
R4608-EQE-GOO
81201-816-00B-A
B1656-816-D0J
B81657-816-FOK
B4111-804-00A
B1121-716-FOC

20. MO-816-DFé6

DOV L WN-=

10
11
12

B1507-816-DAB
B1507-816-D08
B1508-816-D0B
B1530-816-D00
$S-6060340-SP
B3101-704-0B0
R4608-E0F-GOO
B1201-816-00B-A
81656-816-D0J
81657-816-FOK
B4111-804-00A
B1121-716-FOC

E.C.
ZEER

Description

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot
Presser foot, rear
Auxiliary stopper
. . .Screw
Thread 1ension SPring asm. ........cccevveeereneressreres
Throat plate
Crankshaft (B)
Main feed dog
Differential feed dog
Upper knife (A)

Chip guard cover

Hinged presser foot asm.
Hinged presser foot
Presser foot, rear
Auxiliary stopper
. . . Screw
Thread tension spring asm. {red) ......cocoeevceiveinnnn
Throat plate
Crankshaft
Main feed dog
Differential feed dog
Upper knife (A)

Chip guard cover

Amt.
Req.
& £ >4 4
BEIBIIEE ..o cerrerrreetsenensecesaserecssssanes 1
BHRIPT (1)
&R (1)
Bk A 3R {1)
HRBNAE ARTUE B2 s cenresns (1)
REF RS (F) 1
£HR 1
=#a(B) 1
ZEVE . 1
BlEY & 1
£ AR (A) 1
WO X A= 1
BHRIPTHE 1
BT ... (1)
®/Px (1)
B AL HAF o (1)
HBhAE A ARk (1)
ZLBF/NREEE(FR) cvverrenenncerrseennrc e seenns 1
ETER convreecrenreneeressnesensssnesssreranssssessassesssnesessanseessens 1
BB (B )eorvevrerrrenresrsnsersesssercesesancrsserssesssssssnas 1
EENE 1
8= YW 1
E X Z(A) 1
DR DI = e S 1

® All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. 12145+ M &85 13M0-816-DD4 & 2t:E T3,

From the library of: Supetier Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE v A & (R Bl s R A
MO-816-DH6 MO-816-FD6
[
21. MO-816-DH6
l:\lleof.. Note Part No. Description E.C. ';::;
E3 5 & F TEFA & z MR
1 B1507-816-DAB  Hinged presser fOOt @sm. ........cecouveveernvinionsecronnens BRI HE 1
2 B1507-816-DOB Hinged presser foot BE{RT (1)
3 B1508-816-D0OB Presser foot, rear #*Px (1)
4 81530-816-D00 Auxiliary stopper #BhIE 43R (1)
5 S§S-6060340-SP . . .Screw HHBHE AR AE (1)
6 B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension spring asm. (red) .......cccc.cee.vcemmnuene- FREF XL (F) 1
7 R4608-EOH-G00-A Throat plate $HR 1
8 B1201-816-00B-A Crankshaft £# (B) 1
] B1656-816-D0OJ Main feed dog =xUE 1
10 B1657-816-FOK  Differential feed dog 2% Y @ 1
11 B4111-804-00A Upper knife (A) A A(A) 1
12 B1121-716-DOB Chip guard cover B EXRHs—, 1
22. MO-816-FD6
1 B1507-816-FAD  Hinged presser foot asm. BRI HEE 1
2 B1507-816-FOD Hinged presser foot BBfT (1)
3 81506-816-FOB Hinged presser foot arm B BRiFTh {1)
4 B1515-816-008 Presser foot arm spring {B) ....c...ccovvsemervemsiciernssinns TR/ Y2 (8) (1)
5 B1508-816-FOD Presser foot, rear ‘iRT (1)
6 B1530-816-D00 Auxiliary stopper BNk X 1R {1)
7 SS-6060340-SP . . . Screw g AL ARAE D . (1)
B B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension spring asm. (red) YRR 3= € U 1
9 B81419-816-FAC  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) . D.6/74 5t -
91 B1420-716-F00 Chain stitch needle Clamp ...ccoeeecieucenensnneessencas A6/74 —HRES 1
9-2 S$S-8080310-TP Needle screw ......... ANDIT8  $HiE & 22 sviisnemivsssassess i 1
10 R4612-E0D-GO0  Throat plate $THR 1
1 B1201-816-00B-A Crankshaft (B) F#4(B) 1
12 B1656-816-FOH Main feed dog .......... - N 1
13 81657-816-FOK Differential feed dog Blx U8 1
14 B4111-804-00A Upper knife (A) . kA Z(A) 1

* All parts not mentioned above arfspmypras)tHdspcf NWW@1§_&EE”W§S’QMWMé€hme A & SU pply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE WIS RL v 9—-nvo i

MO-816-FF6 MO-816-FH6

23. MO-816-FF6

zif_' Note Part No. Description E.C. g':c;
xR & & ZEEER k) £ 2§ 3
1 B1507-816-FAD  Hinged presser fOOt @sm. .....ccevmemeinnisessencnsescsens BRiFTES ... 1
2 B1507-816-FOD  Hinged presser foot BHiPT. TR TR | }
3 B1506-816-FOB Hinged presser foot arm ARTRE scovcnisnismsmssonumsai (1)
4 B81515-816-008 Presser foot set spring (B) .cccoevecivercennesecsanensone BT/ < (B) (1)
5 B1508-816-FOD  Presser foot, rear #iRT (1)
6 B1530-816-D00  Auxiliary stopper #BhaE A AR (1)
7 S$S-6060340-SP . . . Screw #WBhE AWk S 2 (1)
8 B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension spring asm. (red) FRFAREE(R) 1
g B1419-816-FAC  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) D.6/74 8 -
91 81420-716-F00 Chain stitch needle clamp AG/74 =ERiZ 1
92 = $S-8080310-TP Needle screw A.10/75 gtikx o 1
10 R4612-EQF-GO0-A Throat plate $H3R 1
1 B1201-816-008-A Crankshaft (B) E#(8B) 1
12 B1656-816-FOH Main feed dog EaX ) 1
13 B1657-816-FOK Differential feed dog XY &\ 1
14 84111-804-00A Upper knife (A) A R(A) 1
15 B1121-716-FOC Chip guard cover "o Xhn— 1
24. MO-816-FH6
1 B1507-816-FAD  Hinged presser fOOT 85M. ...emmcrsnmmesemsnesstoncusnincs EREIES 1
2 B1507-816-FOD Hinged presser foot EfRFT (1)
3 B1506-816-FOB  Hinged presser foot arm i (1)
4 B1515-816-00B  Presser f00t set SPring (B) .ccevrusnsissvsrecensisnesns B/ F(B) (1
5 B1508-816-FOD  Presser foot, rear #/RT (1)
6 B1530-816-D00  Auxiliary stopper Bk 4R 1
7 $S-6060340-SP . . . Screw HRBAAE A ARk 3 (1)
8 B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension spring asm. {red) .....eoeuverveesenans HRPFAXER(F) 1
9 B-1419-816-FAC  Needle clamp (with needle stopper) ... .. D.6/74 & -
91 B1420-716-FO0  Chain stitch needle clamp ............ccowureemrurrronenn A6/74 —HRHE 1
92 = S$S5-8080310-TP Needle screw A.10/75 gtk . 1
10 R4612-E0H-GO0  Throat plate $TAR 1
1 81201-816-00B-A Crankshaft (B) E8(8) 1
12 B1656-816-FOH Main feed dog ERUE 1
13 B1657-816-FOK Differential feed dog B & 1
14 B4111-804-00A Upper knife (A) £ AR(A) 1
15 B1121-716-DOB  Chip guard cover BY XNsi— 1

® All parts not mentioned abo ] s th fM del MO:816:DD4. _LIELL 4 AR & 13MO-816-DD4
*Erom the Tibrary of Superior sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE YITIOSAL 9 —-nv oI
) MO-815
|
|
MO-840
|
) (A e
‘l/.
25. MO-815
sz" Note Part No. Description E.C. ':“'e'::
ER s % ZEER & = £33 3
1 B1428-803-000 Needle thread take-up IBVer ......ccevuecrcenescssunenies §tRXFTFE 1
2 $S-7110710-SL Screw ﬁdﬁ?:?&'}’\‘ﬁlh?- P2 1
3 B82514-803-000 Upper blind looper EHFL—— 1
4 B83102-704-080  Thread tension spring asm. (yellow) .....ccomucee FBF S (K) 2
5 B3103-704-080  Thread tension spring asm. (blue} .... HBF A+ FEE(R) 1
6 ©01 B3101-704-0B0  Thread tension spring asm. (red)....... FRBF 2 8EEGR) 2
7 83108-704-000 Thread tension spring asm. (blue) 9%]111?{:%@ 2
8 B3102-816-000  Tension disc thread QUItE  ......cccwecrmrecessesssenerens ZERIHREA 1

* All other parts are same as gauge sizes of standard subclass machines of MO-816. 2 fe3E L ¥ -4 1 XOMOBIERBHY 72 3R 3+ L LRAL

For example:  For MO-815-AF4 refer to MO-816-AF4 (£l )JMO-815-AF4 (3 MO-816-AF 4 £:58
MO-815-BD4 refer to MO-816-BD4 MO-815-BD4 13M0-816-BD4 8
For all others refer to above examples H o EIZIZE L TERBNHZ &
26. MO-840
1 B81435-801-000 Needle thread take-up 18Ver ......ceceeeeecrneieninennne s o 1
2 §S-7110710-SL Screw FEFERES S . 2
3 B82514-803-000 Upper blind looper EHEL—=— 1
4 B2521-801-000 Lower blind looper FThAEL == : 1
5 B3102-704-080 Thread tension spring asm. {yellow) ........ccceeu..n... A F ARG e 2
6 83108-704-000 Tension disc thread guide ..... BFOMAERRA e, 2
7 83102-816-000 Chain looper needle thread guide . ZHRRHAEA . s hnsnrne R o5 1
8 = B81428-801-000 Needle thread take-up 1BVEr  ..ocovcvevrerevnrrvreerernnns A.10/76 $TRKFF 1
* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MO-816-DD4. 32125+ o) 888 (2 MO-816-DD4 & BT ¥ '

Note :zxi2 ©01

....... For heavy weight materials.

BEMATY.

From the library qf:,Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
& o

=}

EXCLUSIVE PARTS

B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-D0B
81121-716-D0B
B1121-716-D0B
B1121-716-DOB
B1121-716-DOB
B1121-716-D0B
B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-FOC
81121-716-F0OC
B1121-716-FOC
B1121-716-FOC
B1201-816-008-A
B1201-816-00B-A
B1201-816-00B-A
81201-816-00B-A
B81201-816-00B-A
B81201-816-00B-A
B1201-816-008-A
81201-816-008-A
B1201-816-008-A
B1201-816-008-A
B1419-816-AAD
B1419-816-AAD
81419-816-AAD
B1419-816-BAB
B1419-816-BAB
B1419-816-BAB
B1419.816-BAB
81419-816-BAB
81419-816-CAE
B1419-816-CAE
81419-816-CAE
B1419-816-CAE
B1419-816-CAE
B1419-816-CAE
B1419-816-FAC
B1419-816-FAC
81419-816-FAC
B1420-716-A00
B1420-716-A00
B1420-716-A00
81420-716-B00
B1420-716-800
B1420-716-B00
B1420-716-800
81420-716-B00
B1420-716-C00
B1420-716-C00
B1420-716-C00
B1420-716-C00
B1420-716-C00
B1420-716-C00
81420-716-F00
B1420-716-F00
B1420-716-F00
B81428-801-000
B1428-803-000
B1435-801-000
B1506-816-F0B
B1506-816-F0B
B1506-816-F0B
81507-816-AAA
B1507-816-AAB
B1507-816-AAE
B1507-816-A0A
81507-816-A0B

12
4
6
7
7

1

12

N

- -
WO OOWOLOO U Bl W

WO HOOL,WWNN-=

- o e e b
S NN=2WWWNN =

-z =

Page Item Ref.

I8 No.
RSB
23 15
7 11
11 1
13 3
14 3
21 12
24 15
3 13
6 1
9 10
10 1
12 3
16 14
17 14
19 12
20 12
15 7
16 9
18 3
19 8
20 8
21 8
22 11
23 11
24 11
17 9
1 4
2 4
3 7
4 4
5 4
6 5
7 5
15 5
8 4
9 6
10 6
11 7
16 7
17 7
22 9
24 9
23 9
1 441
2 41
3 71
4 41
5 41
6 51
7 B1
15 &1
8 41
9 61
10 61
1 71
16 711
17 71
22 941
23 91
24 91
26 8
25 1
26 1
22 3
23 3
24 3
2 1
1 1
3 1
2 2
' Fo

Part No.

@ &
B1507-816-A0E
B1507-816-BAA
B1507-816-BAC
B1507-816-BAC
B1507-816-BAD
B1507-816-BAD
B1507-816-B0A
B1507-816-B0OC
B1507-816-BOC
B1507-816-80D
B1507-816-BOD
B1507-816-CAA
B1507-816-CAJ
B1507-816-CAJ
B1507-816-CAJ
B1507-816-CAJ
B1507-816-CAJ
81507-816-COA
81507-816-C0J
B1507-816-C0J
B1507-816-C0J
B1507-816-C0J
B1507-816-C0J
B1507-816-DAB
B1507-816-DAB
B1507-816-DAB
B1507-816-D0B
B1507-816-D0B
B81507-816-D0B
B1507-816-FAD
B1507-816-FAD
B1507-816-FAD
B1507-816-FOD
B1507-816-FOD
B1507-816-FOD
B1508-816-A0E
B1508-816-A0E
B1508-816-A0E
B1508-816-B0C
B1508-816-80C
B1508-816-80C
B1508-816-BOF
B1508-816-BOF
B1508-816-COA
B1508-816-COF
B1508-816-COF
B1508-816-COF
B1508-816-COF
B1508-816-COF
B1508-816-D0B
B1508-816-D0B
B1508-816-D0B
B1508-816-FOD
B1508-816-FOD
B1508-816-FOD
B1515-816-008
B1515-816-00B
B1515-816-008
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
81530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00
B1530-816-D00

Page [tem Ref.
A No.

- [y
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- ed b b b b b e s -
= NN=NN==2000 =
NNNNMNNNONN ol
HBWUNDBDWLWN = 08’3

—ry

OO OMHEHWOHOWNN-=

1

16
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1 21
11 22
12 23
12 2

2
4
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5 10
6
8
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N
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OO LDLLEDLLELEDLEDLESCDLDRDNPMNIPININWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWNNN=S=2SSNNNN=S2L S NNNNRNDRNN S 2 0 aaNNNNNS == aan

Part No.
i
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-BOF
B1656-816-D0J
B1656-816-D0J
B81656-816-D0J
B1656-816-FOH
B1656-816-FOH
B1656-816-FOH
B1657-816-D0G
B1657-816-D0G
B81657-816-D0G
B1657-816-D0OG
B1657-816-FOK
B1657-816-FOK
B1657-816-FOK
B1657-816-FOK
B1657-816-FOK
B1657-816-FOK
B1658-816-008
B1658-816-00B
81658-816-008
B1658-816-00B
B1658-816-00B
B1658-816-00B
B1658-816-C0B
B1658-816-008
B1658-816-008
B1658-816-00B
B1658-816-008
B1658-816-00B
B1658-816-00B
B1658-816-00B
B82521-801-000
B2514-803-000
B2514-803-000
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B83101-704-080
B3101-704-080
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
83101-704-0B0
B3101-7C4-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B83101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-0B0
B3101-704-080
B3101-704-000
B3101-704-080
B3102-704-080
B3102-704-080
B83102-816-000
B3102-816-000
B3103-704-0B0
B3108-704-000

Page Item Ref.

A TE No.
1 2 8
2 3 1
2 4 8
3 5 8
3 6 9
4 7 9
4 B 6
5 9 8
5 10 9
6 11 9
8 15 8
8 16 10
g 17 10
10 19 9
10 20 9
11 21 9
11 22 12
12 23 12
12 24 12
8 15 9
8 16 1
9 17 11
9 18 4
10 19 10
10 20 10
11 21 10
11 22 13
12 23 13
12 24 13
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13 25
13 26
13 25
13 26
13 25
13 2
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NOANOOODHDDONONNODONNION 2O = == JDDHDOWW

Part No.

o &
B3108-704-000
B4111-804-00A
84111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
84111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00A
84118-804-000
84118-804-000
B4118-804-000
84120-816-D0B-A
B4120-816-DOB-A
B4120-816-D0B-A
B4120-816-D0B-A
B4120-816-DOB-A
B4120-816-D0B-A
B4120-816-D0B-A
84120-816-D0B-A
B4120-816-DOB-A
84120-816-D0B-A
B4120-816-DOB-A
B4120-816-DOB-A
84120-816-DOB-A
B4120-816-DOB-A
84121-816-D0B
84121-816-D0B
B4121-816-DOB
84121-816-D0B
B4121-816-D0B
B4121-816-DOB
B4121-816-DOB
B4121-816-D0B
B4121-816-D0B
B4121-816-D0B
B4121-816-DOB
B4121-816-D0B
B4121-816-D0B
B4121-816-D08
R4504-E0B-CO0
R4504-E0D-C00
R4504-E0F-CO0
R4505-E08-C00
R4505-E0D-C00
R4505-E0F-C00
R4505-E0H-C00
R4506-E0C-C00
R4508-E0E-C00
R4508-EOF-C00
R4506-EOH-C00
R4508-EOF-C00
R4508-E0G-C00
R4508-E0H-C00
R4605-E0D-FOO
R4606-E0E-FOO
R4606-EOF-F00
R4603-E0D-F00
R£608-EOE-GOO
R4608-EOF-GOO

R4608-E0H-GOO-A 11

R4612-E0D-G0O0O

® 5l

Page [tem Ref.

R4612-E0F-GOO-A 12 23 10

R4612-E04-G00

SCREW
$8-6060340-SP
SS-6060340-SP
§S-6060340-SP

A mHE No.
13 26 6
8 15 1
8 16 13
g 17 13
9 18 5
10 19 1
10 20 11
11 21 1
11 22 14
12 23 14
2 24 14
1 1 10
2 4 10
4 8 8
1 1 6
1 2 6
2 3 9
2 4 6
3 5 6
3 6 7
4 7 7
8 15 12
4 8 10
5 9 12
5 10 13
6 11 13
8 16 16
9 17 16
1 1 7
1 2 7
2 3 10
2 4 7
3 b 7
3 6 8
4 7 B
4 8 9
5 9 1
5 10 12
6 11 12
8 16 15
9 17 15
8 15 13
1 1 5
1 2 5
2 3 8
2 4 5
3 5 5
3 6 6
4 7 6
4 8 5
5 9 7
5 10 8
6 11 8
6 12 2
7 13 2
7 14 2
8 15 6
8 16 8
9 17 8
9 18 2
10 19 7
10 20 7

21 7
11 22 10
12 24 10

F

2 3 5
4 7 2-2
5 9 5

rﬁ“f??é‘?l‘ES’Fary ofl Sd‘p_epjor Sewing Machlnés&"?u"ﬁply e




Part No. Page Item Ref.

ao E ﬂ Iﬁﬁ No.
)\ 5S-6060340-SP 6 11
'] SS-6060340-SP 8 16
$S-6060340-SP 9 17

§8-6060340-SP 10 19
$8-6060340-SP 10 20
$5-6060340-SP 11 21
$5-6060340-SP 11 22
$5-6060340-SP 12 23
$5-6060340-SP 12 24
§8-7110710-SL 13 286
§8-7110710-SL 13 26
§S-8080310-TP 11 22 9-2
$S-B080310-TP 12 23 g-2
$8-8080310-TP 12 24 9.2

NNNNSNOOO OGO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD. s R 1T ek 2at

Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan A - dOAIMBA GIEE 8201 TEL 480 111 KfL
Cable : JUKI TOKYO b < A HEEE . 4 KA
Telex : 22967; 232-2301
Phone : 03(203) 8241

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






